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Final League Results 
 
 

Place No Team Name Win Loss 
 
1st 3 Eisenhower 6 0 
 
2nd 1 Davis 4 2 
 
3rd 2 East Valley Boy’s 4 2 
 
4th 6 Naches 3 3 
 
5th 4 Highland 2 4 
 
6th 7 Selah 1 5 
 
7th 5 LaSalle Lightning 1 5 
 
Mon, June 6 1 Davis 66                  Practice Game 6 Naches 31 
Mon, June 6 2 East Valley Boy’s 42                  Practice Game 5 LaSalle Lightning 35 
Tue, June 7 3 Eisenhower 48                  Practice Game 4 Highland 30 
Thurs, June 9 2 East Valley Boy’s 40                  Practice Game 4 Highland 37 
 
Mon, June 13 3 Eisenhower 53                  Practice Game 7 Selah 34 
Mon, June 13 5 LaSalle Lightning 41 4 Highland 35 
Tue, June 14 2 East Valley Boy’s 51 7 Selah 27 
Tue, June 14 3 Eisenhower 53 5 LaSalle Lightning 45 
Wed, June 15 1 Davis 69 7 Selah 37 
Wed, June 15 2 East Valley Boy’s 38 6 Naches 28 
Thurs, June 16 6 Naches 41                  Practice Game 7 Selah 34 
Thurs, June 16 1 Davis 50                  Practice Game 5 LaSalle Lightning 27 
Thurs, June 16 3 Eisenhower 55 4 Highland 27 
 
Mon, June 20 4 Highland 15 7 Selah 0 
Mon, June 20 3 Eisenhower 15 6 Naches 0 
Tue, June 21 6 Naches 41 5 LaSalle Lightning 39 
Tue, June 21 3 Eisenhower 43 7 Selah 32 
Wed, June 22 3 Eisenhower 62 1 Davis 44 
Wed, June 22 7 Selah 43 5 LaSalle Lightning 38 
Thurs, June 23 6 Naches 46 7 Selah 32 
  
Mon, June 27 6 Naches 38 #4 Highland 34 
Mon, June 27 #4 Highland 63 1 Davis 55 
Mon, June 27 3 Eisenhower 46 2 East Valley Boy’s 33 
Tue, June 28 1 Davis 71 5 LaSalle Lightning 54 
Wed, June 29 2 East Valley Boy’s 68 4 Highland 24 
Thurs, June 30 2 East Valley Boy’s 36 5 LaSalle Lightning 33 
 
Tue, July 5 1 Davis 66 6 Naches 38 
Thur, July 7 1 Davis 68 2 East Valley Boy’s 28 
 
 

Championship Team 
EISENHOWER 
Coach: BRUCE MARTIN 
Players: MATT PETERSON, CORY MARTIN, ROMAN PARRIS, JACOB MARSHALL, CHANCE MICKLES, JASON 
MUNGUIA 
 
Second Place 
DAVIS 
Players: E.J. SILVERS, TONY PADAVICH, MYKEL PIMENTAL, JULIO CASTRO 
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Third Place 
EAST VALLEY BOYS 
Coach: ROGSTAD, MARK 
Players: BOBBY POTTENGER, JOSH HANSEN, RYAN YOUNG, KURT RUSSELL, MARK CLEMENTS, CODY JENSEN, ADAM ECKERT, RICHARD 
OXFORD, TJ JOHNS, NICK WOODS 
 
Fourth Place 
NACHES 
Coach: DON RIDDLE 
Players: NATHAN HAILE, TAYLOR BOSSERT, CURTIS WILCOX, TIM ROWE, GAVIN SHINN, JAKE EVANS, CODY KASS, TAYLER RIDDLE, NATE 
CLEMENTS, BLAKE JENNERJOHN, RON COLEMAN, DERIK SCHNEIDER 
 
Fifth Place 
HIGHLAND 
Coach: CHAD HOLLIGBOUGH 
Players: DAVID DELGADO, JUAN TORRES, KENNY HAMPTON, DAVID CLIVERA, NEIL VANUTOUR, PATRICK NEWMAN, LANE BOWMAN, 
SCOTT PODRUZNY, TRENT FULLER 
 
Sixth Place 
SELAH 
Coach: KIP HARRIS 
Players: JARED BRINK, AARON RIDDLE, OSCAR MARTINEZ, CHRIS PALACHUK, CAMERON DOVE, NICK COLMENERO, TYLER PERKINS, AJ 
KEAGLE, EDDIE SANTIESTEBAN, STEVEN BUTTREY, JACOB RICHARDSON, EVAN JONAS, NOLBERTO NAVARRETTE, STEPHEN TANQUARY 
 
Seventh Place 
LASALLE LIGHTNING 
Coach: JONES, JAN 
Players: MATT SMITH, JOE FISCHER, KYLE LEJA, JAKE DEGOOYER, TAYLOR CLIETT, DAVID GUYER, JOE ROY, CONNER MCGREE, RYAN 
KILSEIMER, ZANE SWITZER, IAN HAYES 
 
 


